
Kilometerstatistik 2014/2015 

Gesamt 

 
 Name Km 

1. Raphael Eichenberger 4220 

2. Stefanie Feuz 3031 

3. Roland Schweizer 2222 

4. Eva Schenk 2036 

5. Alexander Schorno 1898 

6. Larssyn Rüegg 1673 

7. David M. Newbery 1457 

8. Mark Kräuchi 1449 

9. Stefan Menzi 1325 

10. Silvia Baumberger 1239 

11. Jakob Messerli 1174 

12. Christina Friedli 1141 

13. Nelly Jaggi 1137 

14. Mark Witschi 1120 

15. Tobias Roth 1119 

16. Christian Stüssi 1118 

17. Peter Schürch 1081 

18. Florian Mathez 1031 

19. Daniel Baehler 1026 

20. Daniela Carrera 1009 

21. Felix Bollenbeck 984 

22. Christian Heierli 971 

23. Danielle Degiorgi 951 

24. Bernhard Marbach 926 

25. Daniel Stucki 885 

26. Claudia Berlin 844 

27. Felix Weibel 797 

28. Daniel Maibach 756 

29. Margaretha Glauser 739 

30. Stefan Paschke 732 

31. Pierre-André Briod 709 

32. Maja Ingold 706 

33. Georg Klein 699 

34. Daniel Baumann 681 

35. Alfons Cina 661 

36. Bob Begun 636 

37. Niklaus Schranz 610 

38. Franziska Abegglen 607 

39. Patrick Freiberg 607 
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40. Michele Galizia 606 

41. Kathryn Imboden 598 

42. Nadja Gschwend 580 

43. Beat Buchschacher 576 

44. Nora Müller 569 

45. Ruedi Roost 558 

46. Bea Schwarzwälder-Linz 549 

47. Silvia Rihs 527 

48. Viviane Zbinden 507 

49. Frank Furrer 498 

50. Niklaus Strebel 486 

51. Annette Bugmann 486 

52. Martin Gerber 485 

53. Richard Wyss 480 

54. Marianne Schnurrenberger 477 

55. Lea Allemann 452 

56. Sandra Grimm  439 

57. Tanja Rietmann 424 

58. Lucia Mathis 409 

59. Franco Belletti 408 

60. Beat Johner 407 

61. Heike  Hegers 405 

62. Stefan Hauke 387 

63. Patrick Bonguardo 382 

64. Adrian Stucki 377 

65. Andreas Rieder 373 

66. Alexander Stüssi 364 

67. Barbara Wieser 362 

68. Lukas Kunz 341 

69. Shenja Erismann 341 

70. Christoph Lippuner 319 

71. Loris Goldschmid 318 

72. Maren Kleine-Brüggeney 313 

73. David Johner 309 

74. Sven Rottenberg 307 

75. Levi Jaun 303 

76. Raphael Gazeau 293 

77. Hanspeter Glauser 284 

78. David Herren 282 

79. Patrick Bornhauser 264 

80. Karsten Bach 264 

81. Philip Wägli 260 

82. Gertrud Mäusli 256 
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83. Hans Braunwalder 244 

84. Franziska Berger 238 

85. Christian Jenny 234 

86. Matthias Buchs 230 

87. Hans Götti 228 

88. Susanne Stronski 221 

89. Irene Schatzmann 214 

90. Sébastien Truffer 212 

91. Sarah Stölting 204 

92. Johannes Schneider 204 

93. Peter Fritsch 203 

94. Ruth Marbach 198 

95. Maximilian von Willich 196 

96. Regula Petersen 186 

97. Karin Franck 184 

98. Therese Müller 177 

99. Barbara Begun 164 

100. Roland Kallmann 163 

101. Jonas Flury 163 

102. Martin Biesgen 162 

103. Gilbert Münger 161 

104. Nadia Jaggi 158 

105. Pascal Winkler 156 

106. Florian Fertl 146 

107. Andrea Freiberg 144 

108. Gernot Michlmayr 144 

109. Xenia Müller 143 

110. Andrea Winiger 126 

111. Judith Wenger 124 

112. Selina Hauser 124 

113. Gianmarco De Febis 123 

114. Dirk Meisel 122 

115. Lucas Bonguardo 120 

116. Thomas Ziegler 117 

117. Monika Hagemann 115 

118. Ueli Reber 111 

119. Patrick Habegger 111 

120. Ewald Grobert 107 

121. Luna Giuri 107 

122. Rita Nenniger 101 

123. Stefan Schmidt 97 

124. Thomas Jenatsch 95 

125. Felix Eichenberger 89 
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126.  Gübeli 89 

127. Nora Geiser 87 

128. Ursula Witschi 85 

129. Jacqueline Boss 84 

130. Caroline Giuri 82 

131. Michael Haldemann 75 

132. Janina Keller 73 

133. Fabio Wolf 72 

134. Oliver Mühlemann 72 

135. Beat Schwerzmann 72 

136. Markus Rieder 65 

137. Bernd Klaeser 62 

138. Jan-Alexander Milz 62 

139. Silvan Schenker 62 

140. Felix Buchmüller 61 

141. Selina Hünerfauth 60 

142. Sigrid Heuer-Giebeler 58 

143. Bernard Rosat 56 

144. Rosa Renftle 56 

145. Tina Triller 54 

146. Eva Vonlanthen 52 

147. Isabella Tanner 46 

148. Peter von Salis 45 

149. Irina Straubhaar 42 

150. Patrick Chénais 42 

151. Christoph König 41 

152. Markus Vogel 41 

153. Urs Renfer 40 

154. Pierre Vanomsen 40 

155. Maurice Salvi 40 

156. Beat Bachmann 36 

157. Stefan Schärer 36 

158. Niklaus Streit 36 

159. Stefan Junker 36 

160. Julien Briod 36 

161. Andrea Klein 34 

162. Hans Roth 34 

163. Jürgen van den Berg 34 

164. Katinka Bölsterli 34 

165. Tamar Richner 34 

166. Christine Althaus 32 

167. Konsti Klaeser 31 

168. Madeleine Schneider 30 
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169. Judith Trachsel Oberleitner 30 

170. Chantal Klinkenbergh 30 

171. Theo Boldt 30 

172. Roland Müller 30 

173. Bernd Zech 28 

174. Attila Stuber 28 

175. Fabian Bloch 25 

176. Christoph Arn 24 

177. Peter Ramser 23 

178. Michel Müller 20 

179. Irene Johner 20 

180. Ursina Heierli 20 

181. Nico Lüthi 19 

182. Tabea Schmocker 18 

183. Rahel Schwarzwälder 18 

184. Barbara Caspar 18 

185. Karin Zech 18 

186. Manfred Boschung 18 

187. Jan Stoecker 17 

188. Laura Voisard-Bernasconi 17 

189. Ivan Anastasi 16 

190. Marcel von Mandach 15 

191. Roman Staudenmann 14 

192. Anne-Catherine Bangerter 14 

193. Andro Pavlovic 14 

194. Volker Lischke 14 

195. Patrik Freiberg 12 

196. Anton Müller 12 

197. Katharina Newbery 12 

198. Heinrich Scherer 12 

199. Anne Burian 8 

200. Philip Gottwald 7 

201. Alexandre Weber 5 

202. Philip Kristensen 5 
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Frauen 

 
 Name Km 

1. Stefanie Feuz 3031 

2. Eva Schenk 2036 

3. Larssyn Rüegg 1673 

4. Silvia Baumberger 1239 

5. Christina Friedli 1141 

6. Nelly Jaggi 1137 

7. Daniela Carrera 1009 

8. Danielle Degiorgi 951 

9. Claudia Berlin 844 

10. Margaretha Glauser 739 

11. Maja Ingold 706 

12. Franziska Abegglen 607 

13. Kathryn Imboden 598 

14. Nadja Gschwend 580 

15. Nora Müller 569 

16. Bea Schwarzwälder-Linz 549 

17. Silvia Rihs 527 

18. Viviane Zbinden 507 

19. Annette Bugmann 486 

20. Marianne Schnurrenberger 477 

21. Lea Allemann 452 

22. Sandra Grimm  439 

23. Tanja Rietmann 424 

24. Lucia Mathis 409 

25. Heike  Hegers 405 

26. Barbara Wieser 362 

27. Shenja Erismann 341 

28. Maren Kleine-Brüggeney 313 

29. Gertrud Mäusli 256 

30. Franziska Berger 238 

31. Susanne Stronski 221 

32. Irene Schatzmann 214 

33. Sarah Stölting 204 

34. Ruth Marbach 198 

35. Regula Petersen 186 

36. Karin Franck 184 

37. Therese Müller 177 

38. Barbara Begun 164 

39. Jonas Flury 163 
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40. Nadia Jaggi 158 

41. Andrea Freiberg 144 

42. Xenia Müller 143 

43. Andrea Winiger 126 

44. Judith Wenger 124 

45. Selina Hauser 124 

46. Monika Hagemann 115 

47. Luna Giuri 107 

48. Rita Nenniger 101 

49. Nora Geiser 87 

50. Ursula Witschi 85 

51. Jacqueline Boss 84 

52. Caroline Giuri 82 

53. Janina Keller 73 

54. Selina Hünerfauth 60 

55. Sigrid Heuer-Giebeler 58 

56. Rosa Renftle 56 

57. Tina Triller 54 

58. Eva Vonlanthen 52 

59. Isabella Tanner 46 

60. Irina Straubhaar 42 

61. Tamar Richner 34 

62. Katinka Bölsterli 34 

63. Andrea Klein 34 

64. Christine Althaus 32 

65. Chantal Klinkenbergh 30 

66. Madeleine Schneider 30 

67. Judith Trachsel Oberleitner 30 

68. Ursina Heierli 20 

69. Irene Johner 20 

70. Karin Zech 18 

71. Rahel Schwarzwälder 18 

72. Barbara Caspar 18 

73. Tabea Schmocker 18 

74. Laura Voisard-Bernasconi 17 

75. Volker Lischke 14 

76. Anne-Catherine Bangerter 14 

77. Katharina Newbery 12 

78. Anne Burian 8 
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Männer 

 

 
 Name Km 

1. Raphael Eichenberger 4220 

2. Roland Schweizer 2222 

3. Alexander Schorno 1898 

4. David M. Newbery 1457 

5. Mark Kräuchi 1449 

6. Stefan Menzi 1325 

7. Jakob Messerli 1174 

8. Mark Witschi 1120 

9. Tobias Roth 1119 

10. Christian Stüssi 1118 

11. Peter Schürch 1081 

12. Florian Mathez 1031 

13. Daniel Baehler 1026 

14. Felix Bollenbeck 984 

15. Christian Heierli 971 

16. Bernhard Marbach 926 

17. Daniel Stucki 885 

18. Felix Weibel 797 

19. Daniel Maibach 756 

20. Stefan Paschke 732 

21. Pierre-André Briod 709 

22. Georg Klein 699 

23. Daniel Baumann 681 

24. Alfons Cina 661 

25. Bob Begun 636 

26. Niklaus Schranz 610 

27. Patrick Freiberg 607 

28. Michele Galizia 606 

29. Beat Buchschacher 576 

30. Ruedi Roost 558 

31. Frank Furrer 498 

32. Niklaus Strebel 486 

33. Martin Gerber 485 

34. Richard Wyss 480 

35. Franco Belletti 408 
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36. Beat Johner 407 

37. Stefan Hauke 387 

38. Patrick Bonguardo 382 

39. Adrian Stucki 377 

40. Andreas Rieder 373 

41. Alexander Stüssi 364 

42. Lukas Kunz 341 

43. Christoph Lippuner 319 

44. Loris Goldschmid 318 

45. David Johner 309 

46. Sven Rottenberg 307 

47. Levi Jaun 303 

48. Raphael Gazeau 293 

49. Hanspeter Glauser 284 

50. David Herren 282 

51. Patrick Bornhauser 264 

52. Karsten Bach 264 

53. Philip Wägli 260 

54. Hans Braunwalder 244 

55. Christian Jenny 234 

56. Matthias Buchs 230 

57. Hans Götti 228 

58. Sébastien Truffer 212 

59. Johannes Schneider 204 

60. Peter Fritsch 203 

61. Maximilian von Willich 196 

62. Roland Kallmann 163 

63. Martin Biesgen 162 

64. Gilbert Münger 161 

65. Pascal Winkler 156 

66. Florian Fertl 146 

67. Gernot Michlmayr 144 

68. Gianmarco De Febis 123 

69. Dirk Meisel 122 

70. Lucas Bonguardo 120 

71. Thomas Ziegler 117 

72. Ueli Reber 111 

73. Patrick Habegger 111 

74. Ewald Grobert 107 
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75. Stefan Schmidt 97 

76. Thomas Jenatsch 95 

77.  Gübeli 89 

78. Felix Eichenberger 89 

79. Michael Haldemann 75 

80. Fabio Wolf 72 

81. Oliver Mühlemann 72 

82. Beat Schwerzmann 72 

83. Markus Rieder 65 

84. Silvan Schenker 62 

85. Jan-Alexander Milz 62 

86. Bernd Klaeser 62 

87. Felix Buchmüller 61 

88. Bernard Rosat 56 

89. Peter von Salis 45 

90. Patrick Chénais 42 

91. Markus Vogel 41 

92. Christoph König 41 

93. Maurice Salvi 40 

94. Urs Renfer 40 

95. Pierre Vanomsen 40 

96. Stefan Schärer 36 

97. Niklaus Streit 36 

98. Beat Bachmann 36 

99. Stefan Junker 36 

100. Julien Briod 36 

101. Hans Roth 34 

102. Jürgen van den Berg 34 

103. Konsti Klaeser 31 

104. Theo Boldt 30 

105. Roland Müller 30 

106. Bernd Zech 28 

107. Attila Stuber 28 

108. Fabian Bloch 25 

109. Christoph Arn 24 

110. Peter Ramser 23 

111. Michel Müller 20 

112. Nico Lüthi 19 

113. Manfred Boschung 18 
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114. Jan Stoecker 17 

115. Ivan Anastasi 16 

116. Marcel von Mandach 15 

117. Andro Pavlovic 14 

118. Roman Staudenmann 14 

119. Anton Müller 12 

120. Heinrich Scherer 12 

121. Patrik Freiberg 12 

122. Philip Gottwald 7 

123. Philip Kristensen 5 

124. Alexandre Weber 5 
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Junioren 

 

 
 Name Km 

1. Sandra Grimm  439 

2. Luna Giuri 107 

3. Rahel Schwarzwälder 18 

 

 
 Name Km 

1. Loris Goldschmid 318 

2. Levi Jaun 303 

3. Raphael Gazeau 293 

4. Maximilian von Willich 196 

5. Gianmarco De Febis 123 

6. Lucas Bonguardo 120 

7. Felix Eichenberger 89 

8. Fabio Wolf 72 

9. Felix Buchmüller 61 

10. Maurice Salvi 40 

11. Konsti Klaeser 31 

12. Theo Boldt 30 

13. Marcel von Mandach 15 

14. Andro Pavlovic 14 

 

 


